504810721 03/08/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4857455

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THE UNIVERSITY OF CHICAGO, POLSKY CENTER FOR ENTREPRENEURSHIP AND INNOVATION	01/25/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE NATIONAL CENTRE FOR BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES
Street Address:	TATA INSTITUTE OF FUNDAMENTAL RESEARCH
Internal Address:	BELLARY ROAD
City:	BANGALORE
State/Country:	INDIA
Postal Code:	560065

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15575014

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3122838555

Email:docketing@richardspatentlaw.comCorrespondent Name:RICHARDS PATENT LAW P.C.Address Line 1:233 S. WACKER DR., 84TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1884-005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	M. CLARE FREDERICK
SIGNATURE:	/M. Clare Frederick/
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504810721 REEL: 045529 FRAME: 0659

Assignment

The University of Chicago, an Illinois not for profit corporation having its principal place of husiness at 5801 South Ellis Avenue. Chicago, Illinois 60637, USA, and The National Centre for Biological Sciences, Tata Institute of Fundamental Research, Bellary Road, Bangalore 560065, Karnataka, India. ("NCBS") for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, confirms its obligation to assign and hereby assigns and conveys unto NCBS, its successors and assigns, a partial right, title and interest in and to an invention entitled "Methods and Composition for Determining pH" for which we have executed (i) United States Patent Application 15/575,014, (ii) European Patent Application 16797204.1, (iii) Indian Patent Application 201717045632, (iv) Australian Patent Application AU2016264193, and (v) New Zealand Patent Application NZ738500, all claiming priority to PCT/US2016/033050, which claims the benefit of priority of United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/163,718 filed May 19, 2015.

The effective date of this assignment is	•	
University of Chicago By:	National Centre for Biological Sciences Las of an Am Mil Dogwood on 197 May So By Sedwin U & Chicago and Nobs who Name: Name:	s Ny
Polsky Center for Entrepreneurship and Indovation Oate of signature: 25 \	Title: Date of signature: 31-1-15-	

PAVVAN KUMAR PAHIVVA Head, Administration & Finance National Centre for Biological Sciences Tata Institute of Fundamental Research Bangalore-560 065

Page 1 of 1